RF Exposure Report
23-0147RP06-007
Product / EUT:  RFID reader with an external antenna
Type designation: ARE i2.0x SEMI
Tested type:   ARE i2.0x SEMI
EUT authorization:  Certification
    Suppliers Declaration of Conformity
Production level:  n/a
S/N:    000577
FCC ID:   V7IAREI20XLF-S
Manufacturer:  AEG Identifikationssysteme GmbH
   Hörvelsinger Weg 47
   89081 Ulm / Germany
Test remit:  FCC Rules 47 CFR Part 1 – Subpart I – Section 1.1310
   FCC Rules 47 CFR Part 2 – Subpart J – Section 2.1091
 KDB 447498 D04 Interim General RF Exposure Guidance v01
Test result:   Pass
    Fail
Test report 23-0147RP06-007
02/06/2024 Page 2 of 17
Applicant:  AEG Identifikationssysteme GmbH
   Hörvelsinger Weg 47
   89081 Ulm / Germany
EUT-
Date of arrival:  10/23/2023
Test ID:   23-0147PR43-003
Date(s) of test:  02/06/2024
Burgrieden, 02/06/2024
Released by:   _______________________________________________
   Principal Engineer - Christian Vogelmann
Test laboratory:   EMCE GmbH
Ingenieurbüro für EMV-Prüfungen und
Schaltungsentwicklung
    Untere Wiesen 1 / 88483 Burgrieden / Germany
CAB-Registration No.:   BnetzA-CAB-02/21-01/4
    FCC-Registration No.:   239304
Test report 23-0147RP06-007
02/06/2024 Page 3 of 17
Responsible inspector: Mr. S. Vogelmann
   EMCE GmbH
   Ingenieurbüro für EMV-Prüfungen und Schaltungsentwicklung
Contact person:    Mr. H. Leuthe / AEG Identifikationssysteme GmbH
EUT
Sampling:  The device was selected and provided by the customer.
Description: RFID Reader operating at 134.2 kHz
Voltage supply:  120 V / 60 Hz
Frequency list:  RFID 134.2 kHz
Max. clock frequency: 84 MHz
Temperature range: n/a
Dimension:  (LxWxH) / mm³  - 125 x 73 x 38
Supplied /
used equipment:
Designation Type Manufacturer S/N
Antenna AAN Xi9F - SEMI AEG ID n/a
DC Power Supply EUT LIF120-10B12R2S-EX RS Pro
220822-
727220855585000J
Laptop W25CSW-W Terra NKW25CSWW004K00230
Power Supply Laptop A12-065N2A Chicony F134091506009041
Test report 23-0147RP06-007
02/06/2024 Page 4 of 17
Configuration:   As-delivered condition
    Modified
    *_________
Cable designation Type Length Remarks
Interconnection cable 5-core + shielded 1.5 + 0.5 m M12 connector
Antenna cable 3-core 2 m
RS32 data cable 3-core + shielded 1.4 m
USB to RS32 n/a 0.3 m
Ferrite WE 742 712 21
with 2 turns
EUT mains cord 3-core 1.8 m
Laptop mains cord 3-core 1 m
Test report 23-0147RP06-007